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UNIVERSITY OF VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES, LAIIORE

042-99212868, PBX: 99211449-50 & 99211374 (Ext: 125 & 126), Fax #: 042-99211461
Postal Address: Sheikh Abdul Qadir Jillani (Outfall) Road, Lahore
E-mail: registrar@uyas.edupk

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
No:SR-09/ [ b
Dated:__2 {5-01-2024
NOTIFICATION

The Vice Chancellor in exercise of powers delepated to him by the Academic Council in
its meeting held on 13-04-2013 has been pleased to revise the Academic Schedule of Undergraduate
Degree Programs for Academic Year 2023-24 in the following manner:

Semester-1(2023-2024)

(3" semester)
Sr. . ) e
No. Detail l-_rom . I'o
1. | Submission of enrolment forms 02-10-2023 (Monday) 06-10-2023 (Friday)
Submission of enrolment forms i
2 -10-202 ay -10- ‘rida
2. | with late fee of Rs. 200/ per day 09-10-2023 (Monday) 20-10-2023 (Friday)
3. | Submission of normal fce 02-10-2023 (Monday) 13-10-2023 (Friday)
Submission of late fee with " 50-10-2023 (Frid
4| addition of Rs. 3000/- 16-10-2023 (Monday) (¥iday)
Submission of double late [ce % o) d 27-10-2023 (Frid
3+ | with addition of Rs. 6000/- 23-10-2023 (Monday) | 2 (Friday)
6. | Canccllation of Admission 02-11-2023 (Thursday) --
7 Commencement of Teaching 25-09-2023 (Monday) --
8. | Mid-Term Examination*** 13-11-2023 (Monday) 19-11-2023 (Sunday)
13. | Termination of Teaching 05-01-2024 (Friday) -
14. | Final Term Examination 08-01-2024 (Monday) -
15. | Submission of results to C.E. -- 01-02-2024 (Thursday)
16. | Declaration of Results 15-02-2024 (Thursday) -
Semester-11 (2023-2624)
(4"™scmester)
DI Detail From To
No.
1. | Submission of enrolment forms 19-02-2024 (Monday) 23-02-2024 (Friday)
Submission of enrolment forms :
2 26-02-202 / 01-03-
“ | with late fee of Rs. 200/- per day 26-02-2024 (Monday) 1-03-2024 (Friday)
3. | Submission of normal fce 19-02-2024 (Monday) 01-03-2024 (Friday)
4, | Submission of late fec with 04-03-2024 (Monday) 08-03-2024 (Friday)

addition of Rs. 3000/-
Submission of double late fee *+11-03-2024 (Monday) 15-03-2024 (Friday)

. with addition of Rs. 6000/-

6. | Cancellation of Admission 21-03-2024 (Thursday) -

7. | Commencement of Teaching 12-02-2024 (Monday) -

8 EidulFiter holidays 06-04-2024 (Saturday) 14-04-2024 (Sunday)
9. | Mid-Term Examination®** 15-04-2024 (Monday) 21-04-2024 (Sunday)
10. | Termination of Teaching 31-05-2024 (Friday) --

11. | Final Term Examination 03-06-2024 (Monday) 30-06-2024 (Sunday)
12. | EidulAzha holidays 15-06-2024 (Saturday) 23-06-2024 (Sunday)
13. | Submission of results to C.L. - 05-07-2024 (Friday)
14. | Declaration of results 11-07-2024 (Thursday) -

Semester-11T (Summer, 2023-2024)

gr' Detail From To

0.

1 Enrollment/ Submission of fee 15-07-2024 (Monday) 19-07-2024 (Friday)
2. | Commencement of Teaching 15-07-2024 (Monday) -

3. Final Term Examination 24-07-2024 (Wednesday) -

4. | Submission of results to C.E. -- 09-08-2024 (Friday)
5. | Declaration of Results 15-08-2024 (Thursday) -

*In case of non-deposit of fee or enrollment form upto to the dates.

**(double starred above), the admission of such student(s) will stand automatically cancelled and such student(s)
will above to get readmission alter depositing prescribed readmission fee in addition to late fee as well. ‘
*** Classes will be held during the midterm examinations,

Sd/-
(NAZIA SULTANA)
Deputy Registrar (SR)
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A copy is forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

All Deans/Directors (Academics)/Principals, Constituent Colleges:
All Chairmen/ Chairpersons

Controller of Examination

Treasurer

Director, IT

Secretary to Vice Chancellor;

()

il
(TARIQ NADEEM)
Admin Officer (SR)
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OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR g
No:sr-09/ [ (55

Dated:_ 2, -01-2024

NOTIFICATION

The Vice Chancellor in excrcise of powers delegated to him by the Academic Council in
its meeting held on 13-04-2013 has been pleased to revise the Academic Schedule of Undergraduate
Degree Programs for Academic Year 2023-24 in the following manner:

Semester-1 (Winter, 2023-2024)
(5™, 7™, 9™ and above semesters)

;:; Detail From To

1. | Submission of enrolment forms 15-08-2023 (Tuesday) 25-08-2023 (Friday)
2, i‘::'}l’fi:‘;‘;{:f;(')‘(;‘,"’I‘)‘;’“‘j:‘:""s with | »g.08-2023 (Monday) 01-09-2023 (Friday)
3. | Submission of normal fee 04-09-2023 (Monday) 15-09-2023 (Friday)
a. | Submission offate fee with addition | 15.09.2023 (onday) 22-09-2023 (Friday)
s. | Submission of double latc fee with | ++25.09-2023 (Monday) | 29-09-2023 (Friday)
6. | Cancellation of Admission 05-10-2023 (Thursday) -

7. | Commencement of Teaching 15-08-2023 (Tuesday) -

8. | Mid-Term Examination 09-10-2023 (Monday) 15-10-2023 (Sunday)
9. | Termination of Teaching 08-12-2023 (Friday) =

10. | Final Term Examination 11-12-2023 (Monday) --

11. | Submission of results to C.E. - 04-01-2024 (Thursday)
12. | Declaration of Results 11-01-2024 (Thursday)

(6™, 8", 10" and above semesters without Internship Programs)

Sk, Detail From To

No.

1. | Submission of enrolment forms 15-01-2024 (Monday) 26-01-2024 (Friday)
2. Ta“"tf"r‘c'js(;‘f"}‘{;’_ff(',‘(;‘/’_"I',’:;E;’“"* With | 59.01-2024 (Monday) 02-02-2024 (Friday)
3. | Submission of normal fee 22-01-2024 (Monday) 16-02-2024 (Friday)
a. 3}".1'2’.’3383 /f’f late fee with addition |19 0> 5024 (Monday) 23-02-2024 (Friday)
5. i‘;(‘,’::(‘:f‘g;‘lf:‘:z;gg“ late fee with | 4436 03,2024 (Monday) 01-03-2024 (Friday)
6. | Cancellation of Admission 07-03-2024 (Thursday) -

7. | Commencement of Teaching 15-01-2024 (Monday) --

8. | Mid-Term Examination 11-03-2024 (Monday) 17-03-2024 (Sunday)
9 | EidulFiter holidays 06-04-2024 (Saturday) 14-04-2024 (Sunday)
10. | Termination of Teaching 17-05-2024 (Friday) -

11. | Final Term Examination 20-05-2024 (Monday) -

12. | Submission of results to C.E. -- 14-06-2024 (Friday)
13. | Declaration of results 24-06-2024 (Monday) -

(8" and 10" semesters with Internship Programs***)
14 | Termination of Internship 10-05-2024 (Friday) -
Written / Presentation / Viva Voce

15 & Comprehensive Examination 13-05-2024 (Monday) 20-05-2024 (Monday)
16 | Submission of results to C.E 24-05-2024 (Friday) -

17 | Declaration of Results 30-05-2024 (Thursday) -

Semester-111 (Summer, 2023-2024)

S'r. Detail From To
No.

1 Enrollment/ Submission of fee 15-07-2024 (Monday) 19-07-2024 (Friday)
2 Commencement of Teaching 15-07-2024 (Monday) -

3. | Final Term Examination 24-07-2024 (Wednesday) -

4. | Submission of results to C.E. - 09-08-2024 (Friday)
5. | Declaration of Results 15-08-2024 (Thursday) --

*In case of non-deposit of fee or enrollment form upto to the dates.

**(double starred above), the admission of such student(s) will stand automatically cancelled and such student(s)
will above to get readmission afier depositing preseribed readmission fee in addition to late fee as well.

***DVM, B.S (llons.) Dairy Technology, Poultry Science, MLT, Applied Microbiology, Food Science &
Technology, Bio-Chemistry, Bio-Technology and Environmental Sciences.

Sd/-

(NAZIA SULTANA)
Deputy Registrar (SR)
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A copy is forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

All Deans/Dircctors (Academics)/Principals, Constituent Colleges;

All Chairmen/ Chairpersons

Controller of Examination

Treasurer

Director, IT

Sceretary to Vice Chancellor; 4

_ /

L——-/m (/
(TARIQ NADEEM)
Admin Officer (SR)
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